The Commissioner of Revenue may require such of his 800 

employees as authorized by this chapter to execute bonds in some 801 

surety company authorized to do business in the State of 802 

Mississippi in such sum as it may order not to exceed for any one 803 

(1) employee the sum of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00), 804 

and the premium on the bond shall be paid out of any money 805 

appropriated for the general expenses of the Department of 806 

Revenue. 807 

SECTION 15.  Section 27-3-17, Mississippi Code of 1972, is 808 

amended as follows: 809 

27-3-17.

[...]

attend and successfully complete all qualifications pursuant to 1206 

the Mississippi Education and Certification Program and receive 1207 

the certification level of Mississippi Assessment Evaluator (MAE), 1208 

they shall receive an additional One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 1209 

($1,500.00) annually beginning the next fiscal year after 1210 

completion. 1211 

(8)  When any deputy tax assessor successfully completes all 1212 

qualifications to become a licensed certified residential real 1213 

estate appraiser under Sections 73-34-1 through 73-34-63, on the 1214

[...]

beginning the next fiscal year after the completion of such 1226 

qualifications. 1227 

(10)  The accumulative total of all educational increases 1228 

authorized under * * * subsections (5), (6), (7), (8) and (9) of 1229 

this section shall not exceed Eight Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 1230 

($8,500.00) and shall be paid out of the common county fund from 1231 

proceeds of the one (1) mill ad valorem tax as provided in Section 1232 

27-39-329. 1233 

(11)  In order to receive the additional annual payment or 1234 

payments provided for in * * * subsections (5), (6), (7), (8) and 1235

[...]

For purposes of this paragraph each of the following 2702 

categories shall be considered a different motor vehicle type: 2703 

(i)  Motor vehicles (as defined under Section 2704 

27-19-3) with a gross vehicle weight (as defined under Section 2705 

27-19-3) of less than sixteen thousand (16,000) pounds, not 2706 

including motorcycles; 2707 

(ii)  Motorcycles;  2708 

(iii)  Trailers, semitrailers and house trailers; 2709 

and 2710 

(iv)  Motor vehicles not included in subparagraphs 2711 

(i), (ii) and (iii) of this paragraph.

[...]

(g)  "Pulpwood" means any timber or timber products 2852 

severed, produced or used by the manufacturers in the production 2853 

of pulp and pulp products and shall be measured in units of cords 2854 

four (4) feet high, four (4) feet wide, and eight (8) feet long, 2855 

containing one hundred twenty-eight (128) cubic feet, and shall be 2856 

measured green with bark, as at the date of severance. 2857 

(h)  "Sever" means to cut, fell, or otherwise separate 2858 

or produce from the soil or water any timber or timber products. 2859 

(i)  "Timber" means timber after severance or 2860

[...]

an exchange of money, or goods, or thing of value, for oil which 2967 

has been or is in process of being severed, from the soil or 2968 

water. 2969 

(k)  "Barrel" for oil measurement, means a barrel of 2970 

forty-two (42) United States gallons of two hundred thirty-one 2971 

(231) cubic inches per gallon, computed at a temperature of sixty 2972 

(60) degrees Fahrenheit. 2973 

(l)  "Production" means the total gross amount of oil 2974 

produced, including all royalty or other interest; that is, the 2975 

amount for the purpose of the tax imposed by this article shall be 2976